
Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Image 1   r04a13-36-000-4235   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

The Alabama
Reunion

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank

p. 1
Attalla Has Rich

Railroad History

Birmingham's History
is Tied to Trains

Fort Payne Depot

Old Fortress Still
Stands

Attalla, AL Birmingham, AL Fort Payne, AL

newspaper newspaper article

May 23, 1989



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Image 2   r04a13-36-000-4236   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Alabama's Roots
Strong in Fort
Payne

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 2

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 3

Alabama Celebration
Spreads Pride

All Aboard, Alabama

First Alabama
Awards #25,000 in
Scholarships

Grasshoppers Grease
Rails

Man Bitten By
Railroad Track

What's The Alabama
Reunion?

Fort Payne, AL

newspaper

May 23, 1989



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Image 3   r04a13-36-000-4237   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Milner, James T.
Stanton, John C.
The Special Daily -

First Alabama Bank
p. 4

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 5

Attalla First Home of
Water Power

Birmingham's First
Alabama Bank
Opened in 1928

Fannie Flagg is
Reunion Special's
Special Guest

Old Railroad Bed
May Become
Nature Walk

Postal Cachet A One-
Of-A-Kind Item

Rivalry Over
Birmingham Pitted

Milner Against
Stanton

Young Bank Springs
Up In Gadsden

Attalla, AL Birmingham, AL Gadsden, AL

newspaper

May 23, 1989



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Image 4   r04a13-36-000-4238   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Burrows, Reuben
Houston

Sloss, James Withers
The Special Daily -

First Alabama Bank
p. 6

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 7

Alabama's Own
Notorious Criminal

Little Stinker Saves
Train

Shedding Light On
the Subject

Sloss Saved
Birmingham
Crossroads

Torpedoes Ahead!

Train Station Has
Come Full Circle

Welcome to the
Alabama Reunion
Special

Birmingham, AL

newspaper

May 23, 1989



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Image 5   r04a13-36-000-4239   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Types:

Dates:

Heart of Dixie
Railroad Museum

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 8

Railroads' Gift to
America

They Share A Love
For Trains

newspaper

May 23, 1989



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Image 6   r04a13-36-000-4240   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

The Alabama
Reunion

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 1

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank

p. 8
Bank A Selma

Fixture for 85 Years
Pld Depot Museum A

Link With the Past
Pullman Plant

Another Bessemer

Link to Railroads
Railroad Enhanced

Bessemer's Growth
Railroads Tied to

Tuscaloosa History
Selma's Railroads

Many and Varied

Shedding Light On
the Subject

Torpedoes Ahead!
Tuscaloosa's First

Alabama Shared
Hard Times With
City

Bessemer, AL Selma, AL Tuscaloosa, AL

newspaper

May 24, 1989



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Image 7   r04a13-36-000-4241   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 2

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 3

Alabama Celebration
Spreads Pride

All Aboard, Alabama
Bessemer Bank

Formed to Fill a
Need

Bessemer Depot Now
Hall of History

Fannie Flagg is
Reunion Special's

Special Guest
First Alabama

Awards #25,000 in
Scholarships

Old Depot Still
Stands

They Share A Love
For Trains

Tuscaloosa Native
Enjoys Experience

Welcome to the
Alabama Reunion
Special

What's The Alabama
Reunion?

Bessemer, AL Tuscaloosa, AL

newspaper

May 24, 1989



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Image 8   r04a13-36-000-4242   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Bank Has Long
History in Lee
County Area

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 1

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 4

All Aboard, Alabama
Frog Gas Town

Jumping

Postal Cachet A One-
Of-A-Kind Item

Railroads' Gift to
America

They Share A Love
For Trains

Travel Back in Time
What's The Alabama

Reunion?

Montgomery, AL Notasulga, AL Opelika, AL

newspaper

May 25, 1989



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Image 9   r04a13-36-000-4243   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Holliday, Polly
The Special Daily -

First Alabama Bank
p. 2

The Special Daily -
First Alabama Bank
p. 3

A People's Bank in
Shelby County

Alabama Celebration
Spreads Pride

Calera's Railroad
Tied to Neighbors

Fannie Flagg is
Reunion Special's

Special Guest
First Alabama

Awards #25,000 in
Scholarships

Railroads Made
Opelika Prosper

The Special
Celebrates Its Own

Holliday
Welcome to the

Alabama Reunion
Special

Calera, AL Opelika, AL Shelby Co., AL

newspaper

May 25, 1989



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Contents   Index   About

Table of Contents

Image 1 (r04a13-36-000-4235) 
Image 2 (r04a13-36-000-4236) 
Image 3 (r04a13-36-000-4237) 

Image 4 (r04a13-36-000-4238) 
Image 5 (r04a13-36-000-4239) 
Image 6 (r04a13-36-000-4240) 

Image 7 (r04a13-36-000-4241) 
Image 8 (r04a13-36-000-4242) 
Image 9 (r04a13-36-000-4243) 

Table of Contents 
Name & Place Index 
About the Collection 



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 36
Special Edition Newspaper, 1989 - Parks
Contents   Index   About

Name & Place Index

A People's Bank in Shelby County 9
Alabama Celebration Spreads Pride 2, 7, 9
Alabama's Own Notorious Criminal 4
Alabama's Roots Strong in Fort Payne 2
All Aboard, Alabama 2, 7, 8
Attalla First Home of Water Power 3
Attalla Has Rich Railroad History 1
Attalla, AL 1, 3
Bank A Selma Fixture for 85 Years 6
Bank Has Long History in Lee County Area 8
Bessemer Bank Formed to Fill a Need 7
Bessemer Depot Now Hall of History 7
Bessemer, AL 6, 7
Birmingham's First Alabama Bank Opened in 1928 3
Birmingham's History is Tied to Trains 1
Birmingham, AL 1, 3, 4
Burrows, Reuben Houston 4
Calera's Railroad Tied to Neighbors 9
Calera, AL 9
Fannie Flagg is Reunion Special's Special Guest 3, 7, 9
First Alabama Awards #25,000 in Scholarships 2, 7, 9
Fort Payne Depot 1
Fort Payne, AL 1, 2
Frog Gas Town Jumping 8
Gadsden, AL 3
Grasshoppers Grease Rails 2
Heart of Dixie Railroad Museum 5
Holliday, Polly 9
Little Stinker Saves Train 4
Man Bitten By Railroad Track 2
Milner, James T. 3
Montgomery, AL 8
Notasulga, AL 8
Old Depot Still Stands 7
Old Fortress Still Stands 1
Old Railroad Bed May Become Nature Walk 3
Opelika, AL 8, 9

Pld Depot Museum A Link With the Past 6
Postal Cachet A One-Of-A-Kind Item 3, 8
Pullman Plant Another Bessemer Link to Railroads 6
Railroad Enhanced Bessemer's Growth 6
Railroads Made Opelika Prosper 9
Railroads Tied to Tuscaloosa History 6
Railroads' Gift to America 5, 8
Rivalry Over Birmingham Pitted Milner Against

Stanton 3
Selma's Railroads Many and Varied 6
Selma, AL 6
Shedding Light On the Subject 4, 6
Shelby Co., AL 9
Sloss Saved Birmingham Crossroads 4
Sloss, James Withers 4
Stanton, John C. 3
The Alabama Reunion 1, 6
The Special Celebrates Its Own Holliday 9
The Special Daily - First Alabama Bank p. 1 1, 6, 8
The Special Daily - First Alabama Bank p. 2 2, 7, 9
The Special Daily - First Alabama Bank p. 3 2, 7, 9
The Special Daily - First Alabama Bank p. 4 3, 8
The Special Daily - First Alabama Bank p. 5 3
The Special Daily - First Alabama Bank p. 6 4
The Special Daily - First Alabama Bank p. 7 4
The Special Daily - First Alabama Bank p. 8 5, 6
They Share A Love For Trains 5, 7, 8
Torpedoes Ahead! 4, 6
Train Station Has Come Full Circle 4
Travel Back in Time 8
Tuscaloosa Native Enjoys Experience 7
Tuscaloosa's First Alabama Shared Hard Times With

City 6
Tuscaloosa, AL 6, 7
Welcome to the Alabama Reunion Special 4, 7, 9
What's The Alabama Reunion? 2, 7, 8
Young Bank Springs Up In Gadsden 3



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection
Preferred Citation: Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection, Archives and Special Collections, M. Louis Salmon
Library, University of Alabama in Huntsville, Huntsville, AL.

Collection Scope and Content: The Collection of 114 Linear ft. includes a total of 156 Archival Boxes. The
Frances Cabaniss Roberts collection covers the historical records of the Cabaniss Roberts family. This collection
contains extensive correspondence records of the Cabaniss Roberts family circa 1830 to 1930.

Archives/Special Collections Access Restrictions: None

Conditions Governing Use: This material may be protected under U. S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S. Code) which
governs the making of photocopies or reproductions of copyrighted materials. You may use the digitized material for
private study, scholarship, or research. Though the University of Alabama in Huntsville Archives and Special
Collections has physical ownership of the material in its collections, in some cases we may not own the copyright to
the material. It is the patron's obligation to determine and satisfy copyright restrictions when publishing or otherwise
distributing materials found in our collections.

Provenance: Gift of Johanna Shields on October 28, 2006.

The UAH Archives and Special Collections 
M. Louis Salmon Library


